Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURANT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	6701 Center Drive West #450		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90045		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673701	ALLIED HEALTH CARE PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2632330	DECISIONS IN IMAGING INFORMATICS
Registration Number:	2486835	DECISIONS IN IMAGING INFORMATICS
Registration Number:	1907963	THE HEARING REVIEW
Registration Number:	2523917	HOME HEALTH CARE DEALER PROVIDER THE JOURNAL FOR HME
Registration Number:	2426219	THE JOURNAL FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS
Registration Number:	2420244	HOME HEALTH CARE DEALER/PROVIDER
Registration Number:	2588910	HOME HEALTH CARE DEALER PROVIDER THE JOURNAL FOR HME INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2470908	RT THE JOURNAL FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS
Registration Number:	2503445	RT
Registration Number:	2466995	RT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2023029	REHAB MANAGEMENT
		TRADEMARK

900084114 REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0039

1673701

CT 83150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854
Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854	
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/	
Date:	08/10/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GECC - MWC - Trademark Release (Curant)(Execution)#page1.tif source=GECC - MWC - Trademark Release (Curant)(Execution)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0040

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from CURANT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002789, Frame 0092 on July 25, 2003, and this release shall include each trademark registration, trademark application or common law trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed (including those set forth in Schedule 1), as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Ellen D. Weaver

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28th day of January, 2005.

òtary Public

[Notary Seal]

DEBBIE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2007

Curant Communications, Inc. Trademark Release 544591

SCHEDULE 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Curant Communications, Inc.

Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	U.S. Registration Date	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Filing Date
Allied Health Care Publications	1,673,701	1/28/92	74/045,030	4/2/90
Decision in Imaging Informatics	2,632,330	10/8/02	75/838,495	11/2/99
Decision In Imaging Informatics	2,486,835	9/11/01	75/838,496	11/2/99
The Hearing Review	1,907,963	7/25/95	74/451,091	10/26/93
Home Health Care Dealer/Provider	2,523,917	1/1/02	75/677,557	4/8/99
Home Health Care Dealer/Provider	2,420,244	1/9/01	75/677,556	4/8/99
Home Healthcare Dealer Provider International	2,588,910	7/2/02	75/677,574	4/8/99
Home Health Care Dealer/Provider International			75/677,573	4/8/99
Home Health Care Dealer/Provider International	2,394,436	10/10/00	75/688,180	4/22/99
Home Health Care Dealer Provider International	2,405,444	11/21/00	75/688,179	4/22/99
Imaging Informatics			76/505,350	4/10/03
The Journal for HME	2,376,276	8/8/00	75/688,178	4/22/99
The Journal for Respiratory Care Providers	2,426,219	2/6/01	75/677,551	4/8/99
RT	2,470,908	7/24/01	75/677,552	4/8/99
RT	2,503,445	11/6/01	75/677,553	4/8/99
RT International	2,454,512	5/29/01	75/677,554	4/8/99
RT International	2,466,995	7/10/01	75/677,555	4/8/99
Rehab Management	2,023,029	12/17/96	74/669,958	5/4/95
Rehab Management International	2,401,535	11/7/00	75/688,176	4/22/99
Respiratory Therapy Products International	2,376,275	8/8/00	75/688,175	4/22/99
Respiratory Therapy Products	2,399,389	10/31/00	75/688,190	4/22/99

Curant Communications, Inc. Trademark Release 544591

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0042